RESOLUTION NO. 2024-

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE JOB TITLE FOR RHONDA HULSE AS CHIEF OF STAFF/CITY FINANCE MANAGER

WHEREAS, the City of Lincoln currently employs Rhonda Hulse and has employed Rhonda Hulse for a number of years; and

WHEREAS, within the scope and course of her duties, Ms. Hulse is required to sign any number of documents on the City's behalf and is further required to speak with authorization on the City's behalf; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Hulse's current job title sometimes leads to needless questioning of her duties and authority from third parties; and

WHEREAS, DB Squared, the professional firm the City engaged two years ago to perform position and salary surveys for City employees recommended designating Ms. Hulse as the City's "Chief of Staff/City Finance Manager"; and

WHEREAS, the confirmation of the job title for Ms. Hulse as "Chief of Staff/City Finance Manager" does not entail any change to her compensation or responsibilities;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LINCOLN, ARKANSAS:

Article 1. The City Council hereby conforms Rhonda Hulse's job title as "Chief of Staff/City Finance Manager."

PASSED AND APPROVED this 16th day of January, 2024.

APPROVED:

ATTEST:

Doug Hutchens, Mayor

Becky Carter, Clerk-Treasurer